CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	3/1/2021	
Name of Agenda Item:	COVID-19 Federal Reimbursement Contract	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Fire	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
□ Community Development	Public Safety	□ Yes - Reviewed
□ Finance	Public Works	No - Not Reviewed
□ Parks	□ Other:	Review Not Required
Attachments:		

City of Lynden COVID 19 Response Project Worksheet City of Lynden Grant Agreement City of Lynden Supplemental Contracts

Summary Statement:

The City of Lynden provided emergency COVID-19 response from 2/10/2020 to 05/30/2020 and was eligible to submit for federal reimbursement of expenses incurred due to the pandemic in that timeframe. \$13,565.02 in expenses were incurred and Lynden is eligible for \$10,173.77 of reimbursement. The attached Grant Agreement and Supplemental Contracts are required to be signed by Mayor Scott Korthuis, City Administrator Mike Martin, Fire Chief Mark Billmire, and Finance Director Anthony Burrows to receive the reimbursement.

Recommended Action:

Approve and authorize Mayor Scott Korthuis, City Administrator Mike Martin, Fire Chief Mark Billmire, and Finance Director Anthony Burrows to sign the Grant Agreement and Supplemental Contracts.